# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3454564

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC, A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	07/03/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KLUFT IPCO, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
Street Address:	11096 JERSEY BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	SUITE 101
City:	RANCHO CUCAMONGA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91730

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7640611
Patent Number:	7917980
Patent Number:	8800082

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (310)824-9696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 310-824-5555

Email:DocketLA@fulpat.comCorrespondent Name:I. MORLEY DRUCKERAddress Line 1:6060 CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: TENTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KLUFT-94803
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	I. MORLEY DRUCKER
SIGNATURE:	/I. Morley Drucker/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2015

**Total Attachments: 29** 

source=E.S, KLUFT, LLC TO KLUFT IPCO, LLC#page1.tif
source=E.S, KLUFT, LLC TO KLUFT IPCO, LLC#page2.tif
source=E.S, KLUFT, LLC TO KLUFT IPCO, LLC#page3.tif
source=E.S, KLUFT, LLC TO KLUFT IPCO, LLC#page4.tif
source=E.S, KLUFT, LLC TO KLUFT IPCO, LLC#page5.tif
source=E.S, KLUFT, LLC TO KLUFT IPCO, LLC#page6.tif
source=E.S, KLUFT, LLC TO KLUFT IPCO, LLC#page7.tif
source=E.S, KLUFT, LLC TO KLUFT IPCO, LLC#page8.tif
source=E.S, KLUFT, LLC TO KLUFT IPCO, LLC#page9.tif
source=E.S, KLUFT, LLC TO KLUFT IPCO, LLC#page10.tif
source=E.S, KLUFT, LLC TO KLUFT IPCO, LLC#page11.tif
source=E.S, KLUFT, LLC TO KLUFT IPCO, LLC#page12.tif
source=E.S, KLUFT, LLC TO KLUFT IPCO, LLC#page13.tif
source=E.S, KLUFT, LLC TO KLUFT IPCO, LLC#page14.tif
source=E.S, KLUFT, LLC TO KLUFT IPCO, LLC#page15.tif
source=E.S, KLUFT, LLC TO KLUFT IPCO, LLC#page16.tif
source=E.S, KLUFT, LLC TO KLUFT IPCO, LLC#page17.tif
source=E.S, KLUFT, LLC TO KLUFT IPCO, LLC#page18.tif
source=E.S, KLUFT, LLC TO KLUFT IPCO, LLC#page19.tif
source=E.S, KLUFT, LLC TO KLUFT IPCO, LLC#page20.tif
source=E.S, KLUFT, LLC TO KLUFT IPCO, LLC#page21.tif
source=E.S, KLUFT, LLC TO KLUFT IPCO, LLC#page22.tif
source=E.S, KLUFT, LLC TO KLUFT IPCO, LLC#page23.tif
source=E.S, KLUFT, LLC TO KLUFT IPCO, LLC#page24.tif
source=E.S, KLUFT, LLC TO KLUFT IPCO, LLC#page25.tif
source=E.S, KLUFT, LLC TO KLUFT IPCO, LLC#page26.tif
source=E.S, KLUFT, LLC TO KLUFT IPCO, LLC#page27.tif
source=E.S, KLUFT, LLC TO KLUFT IPCO, LLC#page28.tif
source=E.S, KLUFT, LLC TO KLUFT IPCO, LLC#page29.tif

# GENERAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

THIS GENERAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is executed and delivered effective as of this 3rd day of July, 2013 ("Effective Date") by E.S. Kluft & Company, LLC, a California limited liability company, with its principal offices at 11096 Jersey Boulevard, Suite 101, Rancho Cucamonga, California 91730 ("Assignor"), to and in favor of Kluft IPCO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal offices at 11096 Jersey Boulevard, Suite 101, Rancho Cucamonga, California 91730 ("Assignee").

# **RECITALS**

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest in any and all jurisdictions throughout the world in and to all of the Assignor's intellectual property, including, without limitation, any and all rights that Assignor may own or otherwise have with respect to (a) patents, patent applications and patent disclosures, together with all reissuances, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, revisions, extensions and reexaminations (b) trademarks, service marks, trade dress, logos, slogans, trade names, domain names, and name and likeness rights, together with all goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by any of the foregoing, and applications, registrations and renewals in connection therewith and including all common law rights and the benefit of prior use of same; (c) copyrights and copyrightable works of authorship, including but not limited to, photographs, website content, brochures, compilations, marketing materials, software and databases, and applications, registrations and renewals in connection therewith; (d) trade secrets and confidential information (including ideas, research and development, know-how, inventions, formulas, compositions, manufacturing and production processes and techniques, designs, drawings and specifications); (e) copies and tangible embodiments of any of the foregoing in whatever form or medium in Assignor's possession or control; and (f) all other intellectual property created by or for or otherwise owned by Assignor, as well as related treaty rights, and any licenses granted to Assignor with respect to any intellectual property rights, including without limitation, the items described in Schedule A attached hereto, but excluding the licenses set forth in Schedule B attached hereto (all of the foregoing collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Intellectual Property").

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for \$10.00 (US) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, all goodwill associated therewith and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws and/or treaties of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, at least as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other

unauthorized use of the Intellectual Property, with the right to sue for and collect the same in Assignee's own name.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, the Register of Copyrights and the corresponding entity or agency in any applicable foreign country, to record Assignee as the Assignee and owner of the Intellectual Property.

Assignor represents and warrants that: (i) Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire rights, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (including the corresponding rights set forth in the above), free and clear of any liens, security interests or other encumbrances of any kind; (ii) Assignor has the full right and authority to execute this Assignment and to assign to Assignee the rights assigned herein; and (iii) Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement or other instrument in conflict herewith. Assignor shall indemnify, defend and hold Assignee harmless from and against any liability, claim or other obligation (including but not limited to any attorneys fees, court costs or other expenses) incurred by or made against Assignee resulting from the breach of any of the foregoing representations and warranties.

Assignor shall take, and shall cause its employees and independent contractors to take, all further reasonable actions, and provide to Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such reasonable cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimen, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation), requested by Assignee to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Assignment, including, without limitations, with respect to the following: (1) the preparation and prosecution of any application for registration, or any application for renewal of a registration, relating to any of the rights assigned herein; (2) the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, infringement or other proceedings that may arise in connection with any of the rights assigned herein, including, without limitation, testifying as to any facts relating to the Intellectual Property and this Assignment; (3) obtaining by Assignee any additional protection relating to rights assigned herein that Assignee reasonably may deem appropriate that may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States or any foreign country; and (4) in the implementation or perfection of this Assignment in all applicable jurisdictions throughout the world.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the domestic laws of the State of Delaware without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Delaware or any other jurisdiction) that would cause the application of the laws of any other jurisdiction.

[Signature Pages Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

# ASSIGNOR: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC, a California limited fiability company Notary: Print Name: INOTARIAL SEALI Notary Public, State of My commission expires: SEE ATTATCHED CENTIFICATE

(Signature Page to General Intellectual Property Assignment (E.S. Kluft & Company, LLC to Kluft IFCO, LLC)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
State of California County of Los Angeles )	
On <u>June 24, 2013</u> before me, <u>O. Robinson, notary pu</u> (insert name and little of	blic
(insert name and title of personally appeared <u>Earl S. KIL</u>	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) of subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/the his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(e) of person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed to	whose name(s) is/are ry executed the same in n the instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Califo paragraph is true and correct.	mia that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Commission # 1889958  Refer Public - California  Les Angales County  Comm. Expires Jun 2, 2014
Signature(Seal)	A. A. A. D. D. D. A. A. A. D. J. A. J.

	ASSIGN	KEE:	
	KLUFT company	IPCO, LLC, a Delawars	: fimited flability
	By: Name: Title:	EAT S. LOWE	
STATBOF	)		
COUNTY OF	) SS: )		
The foregoing Assignment by PCO, LLC, a Delaware limited	, the _ I liability company.		of Kluft
is personally known to me or ha	s produced	as idem	ification.
Notary:			
s personany known to me or na. Notary:			
NOTARIAL SEAL) Notary Public, State of			
My commission expires:			
	SEE ATTATO		
	CERTIFIC/	ATE	10.721.

Signulare Page to General Intellectual Property Assignment (U.S. Kluft & Company, LLC to Kluft IPCO, LLC).

ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
State of California County ofLos Angeies)	
On <u> </u>	lic
(insert name and title of ti personally appeared モルく S. KUA+	ne officer)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) will subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on person(e); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	rexecuted the same if the instrument the e instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Californ paragraph is true and correct.	nia that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Q. ROBINSON mmission # 188998 sery Poblic - California Los Angeles County mm. Expires Jun 2, 2014
Signature (Seal)	

#### **SCHEDULE A**

# **INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY**

#### A. Marks

See attached list.

# B. Domain Names

See attached list.

# C. Copyrights/Works of Authorship

Website screens and content, graphics and artwork, advertisements, brochures, marketing materials, technical drawings, plans, designs, photographs, content, data compilations, databases, software and any other works of authorship.

# D. Patents/Patent Applications

See attached list.

# E. Know-How/Trade Secrets/Inventions

All of Assignor's know-how, trade secrets, confidential information, inventions and proprietary technology relating to Assignor's products, services, and business.

# F. Licenses

All licenses granted to Assignor with respect to any of the foregoing items or any other intellectual property, including, without limitation, those listed on the attached list.

AIRELOOM	AIRELOOM	AIRELOOM	A-3 COMFORT PAD	Wednesday, February 20, 2013 Trademark
<u>Class(es):</u> 20 Int., 21 Int. <u>Owner:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC <u>Client:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC <u>Agent:</u> CALLINAN LAWRIE	<u>Class(es):</u> 20 Int. <u>Owner:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC <u>Client:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC <u>Agent:</u> OBLIGADO & CIA	<u>Class(es):</u> 20 lnt., 21 lnt. <u>Owner:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC <u>Client:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC <u>Agent:</u> OBLIGADO & CIA	A-3 COMFORT PAD <u>Class(es):</u> 20 Int. <u>Owner:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC <u>Client:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC <u>Agent:</u>	нату 20, 2013
KLUFT-68275 Australia	KLUFT-86444 Argentina	KLUFT-68274 Argentina	KLUFT-89584 United States of America <u>Clie</u> <u>Age</u>	Client-Matter: Country
ORD  Attorneys: IMD Client Reference: Agent Reference: ATN	ORD 3100 01-Ju Attorneys: IMD Client Reference: Agent Reference: M-299918	ORD 251 01 01 Attorneys: IMD Client Reference: Agent Reference: M278993	ORD nerica <u>Attorneys:</u> IMD <u>Client Reference:</u> Agent Reference:	Trademark List  Sub Case App Case Type Fili
ORD 1004355 31-May-2004  Attorneys: IMD Client Reference: Agent Reference:	3100441 01-Jul-2011 ID -299918	2518809 01-Jun-2004 ID 278993	85/818753 09-Jan-2013 ID	List  E Application No.  Filing Date
30-Sep-2004				Publication No. Publication Date
A1004355 04-Feb-2005		2062997 18-Jan-2006		Registration No. Registration Date
Registered 31-May-2014	Pending	Registered 18-Jan-2016	Pending PATENT	Page: 1 of 19 Status Next Renewal

Trademark		Client-Matter: Country	Sub Case Case Type	Application No. Filing Date	Publication No. Publication Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
AIRELOOM		KLUFT-68276 Brazil	ORD	826816614 18-Aug-2004	21-Sep-2004	826816614 06-Apr-2010	Registered 06-Apr-2020
	Class(es): 20 Int. Owner: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC		<u>Attorneys:</u> IMD				
	Client: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC		Client Reference:				
	Agent: DANIEL ADVOGADOS		Agent Reference: 68.960-2	60-2			
AIRELOOM		KLUFT-68277	ORD	1225481		TMA670176	Registered
		Canada		26-Jul-2004	21-Mar-2006	17-Aug-2006	17-Aug-2021
	Owner: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC		<u>Attorneys:</u> IMD				
	Client: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC		Client Reference:				
	Agent: MACRAE & CO.		Agent Reference: TM29932	9932			
AIRELOOM		KLUFT-68278	ORD	4102295	1057	4102295	Registered
	<u>Class(es):</u> 20 Int., 21 Int.	China (People's Republic)	public)	04-Jun-2004	28-Jan-2007	28-Apr-2007	27-Apr-2017
			Attorneys: IMD				
			Client Reference:				
			Agent Reference: FTA040283	040283			
AIRELOOM		KLUFT-68279 European Community	ORD	3852928 24-May-2004	21-Feb-2005	3852928 05-Aug-2005	Registered 24-May-2014
	Class(es): 20 Int., 24 Int. Owner: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC	-	Attorneys: IMD	į		G	
			Client Reference:	od Seu OO/moo/bob/s			

AIRELOOM	AIRELOOM	AIRELOOM	AIRELOOM	Trademark
<u>Class(es):</u> 20 lnt., 21 lnt.	<u>Class(es):</u> 20 Int., 21 Int.	<u>Class(es):</u> 20 lnt., 21 lnt.	<u>Class(es):</u> 20 lnt., 24 lnt.	ademark
<u>Owner:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC	<u>Owner:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC	<u>Owner:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC	<u>Owner:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC	
<u>Client:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC	<u>Client:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC	<u>Client:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC	<u>Client:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC	
<u>Agent:</u> SAN-A PATENT ATTORNEYS	<u>Agent:</u> MANULLANG & KOLOPAKING	<u>Agent:</u> CHANG TSI & PARTNERS	<u>Agent:</u> FRKELLY	
KLUFT-68282	KLUFT-68281	KLUFT-68280	KLUFT-85012 European Community	Client-Matter:
Japan	Indonesia	Hong Kong		Country
ORD 2004 21-JL Attorneys: IMD Client Reference: Agent Reference: T04US021	ORD DO02 16-Sej Attorneys: IMD Client Reference: Agent Reference: F-390-M-04	ORD 3002275 05-Jun-2 Attorneys: IMD Client Reference: Agent Reference: ETA04003/RL	Attorneys: Client Reference: Agent Reference:	Sub Case App Case Type Fill
200457198 21-Jun-2004 D D	DOO200427510277 16-Sep-2004 D D	300227538 05-Jun-2004 D A04003/RL	N5 (	Application No.  Figure Filing Date
				Publication No. Publication Date
	IDM000072704	300227538	9404203	Registration No.
	04-May-2006	05-Jun-2004	06-Mar-2011	Registration Date
Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
	16-Sep-2014	04-Jun-2014	27-Sep-2020	Next Renewal

AIRELOOM	AIRELOOM	AIRELOOM	Trademark  AIRELOOM  Class(e Own Clie Age
<u>Class(es):</u> 20 Int., 21 Int. <u>Owner:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC <u>Client:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC <u>Agent:</u> SHEARN DELAMORE & CO.	<u>Class(es):</u> 20 Int. <u>Owner:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC <u>Client:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC <u>Agent:</u> JEEKAI & PARTNERS	<u>Class(es):</u> 20 Int., 21 Int. <u>Owner:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC <u>Client:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC <u>Agent:</u> SABA & CO. IP - Kuwait	<u>Class(es):</u> 20 lnt., 21 lnt. <u>Owner:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC <u>Client:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC <u>Agent:</u>
KLUFT-68285 Malaysia	KLUFT-85859 Macau	KLUFT-68284 Kuwait	Client-Matter: Country KLUFT-68283 Korea, Republic of
ORD  Attorneys: IMD Client Reference: Agent Reference: SD/	ORD N/054526 16-Feb-201 Attorneys: IMD Client Reference: Agent Reference: Z201132/20(MO)	ORD  Attorneys: IMD  Client Reference:  Agent Reference:	Sub Case Ap Case Ap Case Type Fill ORD  Attorneys: IMD Client Reference: Agent Reference:
ORD 2004-07844 09-Jun-2004  Attorneys: IMD Client Reference: Agent Reference: SD/TM/2690196/225623	N/054526 16-Feb-2011 D 01132/20(MO)	64618 05-Jun-2004 D	Application No. Filling Date
03-Aug-2006			Publication No. Publication Date
2004/07844 09-Nov-2006	N/054526 25-Jul-2011		Registration No. Registration Date
Registered 09-Jun-2014	Registered 25-Jul-2018	Pending	Status Next Renewal Unfiled

AIRELOOM	AIRELOOM	AIRELOOM	AIRELOOM	Trademark
Class(es): 20 Int.  Owner: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC Client: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC Agent: SOJUZPATENT	KLUF  Class(es): 20 Int.  Owner: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC  Client: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC  Agent: SYCIP, SALAZAR, HERNANDEZ &  GATMAITAN	Class(es): 20 Int.  Owner: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC Client: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC Agent: SYCIP, SALAZAR, HERNANDEZ & GATMAITAN	AIRELOOM  Class(es): 20 Int., 21 Int.  Owner: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC  Client: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC  Agent: OLIVARES & CIA	Clien
KLUFT-85747 Russian Federation	KLUFT-85335 Philippines &	KLUFT-78851 Philippines	Country KLUFT-68286 Mexico	Client-Matter:
ORD 201170383 14-Feb-20 Attorneys: IMD Client Reference: Agent Reference: 11710084/65RU	ORD 4-2011 16-De 16-De Attorneys: IMD Client Reference: Agent Reference: 3249-4-029	ORD 4-200 19-De 19-De Attorneys: IMD Client Reference: Agent Reference: 3249-4-029	Case Type Filin ORD 6738 20-4 20-6738 20-6738 20-7 20-7 20-7 20-7 20-7 20-7 20-7 20-7	
2011703837 14-Feb-2011 )	4-2010-013639 16-Dec-2010 ) 9-4-029	4-2007-014019 19-Dec-2007	Filing Date 673048 20-Aug-2004 ) // 1602	Application No.
			Publication Date	Publication No.
452600 31-Jan-2012	4-2010-013639 26-May-2011	4-2007-014019 23-Jul-2009	Registration Date 850254 14-Sep-2004	Registration No.
Registered 14-Feb-2021	Registered 26-May-2021	Registered 23-Jul-2019	Next Renewal Registered 20-Aug-2014	Status

AIRELOOM  Class(es): Owner: Client: Agent:	AIRELOOM <u>Class(es):</u> <u>Owner:</u> <u>Client:</u> <u>Agent:</u>	AIRELOOM  Class(es): Owner: Client: Agent:	AIRELOOM  Class(es): Owner: Client: Agent:	Wednesday, February 20, 2013 Trademark
KI TH  SE: 20 Int., 21 Int.  GE: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC INT: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC INT: DOMNERN, SOMGIAT & BOONMA	KI Te SE: 20 Int., 21 Int. GE: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC INT. E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC	Soutl Soutl Soutl Soutl Soutl Soutl Soutl Signal: 20 Int., 21 Int.  Client: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC Client: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC Agent: SAUD M. A. SHAWWAF LAW OFFICE	<u>Class(es):</u> 20 Int., 21 Int. <u>Owner:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC <u>Client:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC <u>Agent:</u> DREW & NAPIER	
KLUFT-68290 Thailand	KLUFT-68289 Taiwan <sup>4</sup> W	KLUFT-69571 South Arabia	KLUFT-68288 Singapore	Client-Matter: Country
ORD 56 31  Attorneys: IMD Client Reference: Agent Reference: 563939	ORD 093025193 01-Jun-200 Attorneys: IMD Client Reference: Agent Reference: E52080-T01-wnc	ORD 92294 25-Sep  Attorneys: IMD Client Reference: Agent Reference: CET-414-SA	ORD T04/08705 01-Jun-200 Attorneys: IMD Client Reference: Agent Reference: CG/TZ/5633772	Trademark List Sub Case Ap Case Type Fill
563939 31-Aug-2004 )	093025193 01-Jun-2004 ) :080-T01-wnc	92294 25-Sep-2004 )  -414-SA	T04/08705I 01-Jun-2004 ) TZ/5633772	. <b>ist</b> Application No. Filing Date
2260/121 27-Apr-2005		4058 19-Aug-2005	11-Feb-2005	Publication No. Publication Date
Kor224391 18-Aug-2005	1161408 01-Jul-2005	815/88 12-Dec-2005	T04/08705I 01-Jun-2004	Registration No. Registration Date
Registered 30-Aug-2014	Registered 30-Jun-2015	Registered 07-Jun-2014	Registered 01-Jun-2014	Page: 6 of 19 Status Next Renewal

Trademark		Client-Matter: Country	Sub Case Case Type	Application No. Filing Date	Publication No. Publication Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
AIRELOOMKING (stylized)	zed)	KLUFT-87820	ORD	85/736585	10 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0		Published
	<u>Class(es):</u> 20 Int.	United States of America	ICa	24-Sep-2012	19-Feb-2013		ΓEN
	Owner: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC		Attorneys: IMD				۸٦
	Client: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC		Client Reference:				D
	Agent:		Agent Reference:				
AIRELOOMLUX		KLUFT-88654	ORD	85/702427			Published
		United States of America	ica	13-Aug-2012	19-Feb-2013		
	Owner: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC		Attorneys: IMD	PV			
	Client: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC		Client Reference:				
	Agent:		Agent Reference:				
BEYOND LUXURY		KLUFT-68578 United States of America	ORD	76/594490 27-May-2004	31-May-2005	3171882 14-Nov-2006	Registered 14-Nov-2016
	<u>Class(es)</u> : 20 Int., 21 Int. <u>Owner:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC		Attorneys: IMD				
			Client Reference: Agent Reference:				
COMFORT PAD		KLUFT-89086 United States of America	ORD	85/744593 03-Oct-2012	19-Feb-2013		Published
	Class(es): 20 Int. Owner: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC Client: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC Agent:		Attorneys: IMD Client Reference: Agent Reference:				

Wednesday, February 20, 2013	T	Trademark List	ist			Page: 9 of 19
Trademark	Client-Matter: Country	Sub Case Case Type	Application No. Filing Date	Publication No. Publication Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
E.S. KLUFT FINELY TAILORED MATTRESS	KLUFT-69494 United States of America	ORD	78/321487 31-Oct-2003	22-Feb-2005	3230473 17-Apr-2007	Registered
<u>Class(es):</u> 20 Int., 21 Int.						ΓΕΙ
Owner: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC		Attorneys: IMD				Δ-
Client: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC	<u>Clie</u>	Client Reference:				P
Agent:	<u>Age</u>	Agent Reference:				
FINELY TAILORED FOR A LIFETIME	KLUFT-69493	ORD	78/321486		3254090	Registered
	United States of America		31-Oct-2003	12-Apr-2005	19-Jun-2007	19-Jun-2017
	2	Attorneys: IND				
<u>Client:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC	<u>Clie</u>	Client Reference:				
<u>Agent:</u>	Age	Agent Heference:				
HALSTEAD	KLUFT-78805 United States of America	ORD	77/355077 18-Dec-2007		3730184 22-Dec-2009	Registered 22-Dec-2019
<u>Class(es):</u> 20 Int. <u>Owner:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC		Attorneys: IMD				
<u>Client:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC <u>Agent:</u>	<u>Clie</u> <u>Age</u>	Client Reference: Agent Reference:				
HAND MADE LUXURY INFUSED WITH NATURE	KLUFT-80948 United States of America	ORD	77/611375 10-Nov-2008	24-Mar-2009	3901142 04-Jan-2011	Registered 04-Jan-2021
<u>Class(es):</u> 20 Int. <u>Owner:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC		Attorneys: IMD				
<u>Client:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC <u>Agent:</u>	<u>Clie</u> <u>Age</u>	Client Reference: Agent Reference:				

Wednesday, February 20, 2013	rry 20: 2013		Trademark List	ist			Page: 10 of 19	ū
Trademark		Client-Matter: Country	Sub Case Case Type	Application No. Filing Date	Publication No. Publication Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Status Next Renewal	
KLUFT		KLUFT-85752 Canada	ORD	1518653 10-Mar-2011		TMA817757 15-Feb-2012	Registered 15-Feb-2027	NT
	<u>Class(es):</u> 00 Canada							ΓΕΙ
	Owner: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC		Attorneys: IMD					A٦
			Client Reference:					P
	Agent: MACRAE & CO.		Agent Reference: TM 32423	32423				
KLUFT		KLUFT-85810	ORD				Unfiled	
		China (People's Republic)	ublic)					
			Allorrieys. IVID					
	CILETIC E.S. REUFF & COMPANY LEC		Appt Reference:					
			,					
KLUFT		KLUFT-85751	ORD	9724303		9724303	Registered	
	Class(es): 20 Int.	European Community	ity	09-Feb-2011		14-Jul-2011	09-Feb-2021	
			Attorneys: IMD					
	Agent: FRKELLY		Agent Reference: TM94415EU00	94415EU00				
7		Hong Kong	CR	14-Feb-2011		24-Aug-2011	13-Feb-2021	
	<u>Class(es)</u> : 20 Int. <u>Owner</u> : E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC		<u>Attorneys:</u> IMD					
	<u>Client:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC <u>Agent:</u> JEEKAI & PARTNERS		Client Reference: Agent Reference: Z201130/20(HK)	1130/20(HK)				
								İ

<b>Trademark</b> KLUFT		Client-Matter: Country KLUFT-85813 Macau	ype ND	Application No. Filing Date N/054525 16-Feb-2011	Publication No. Publication Date	Registration No. Registration Date N/054525 25-Jul-2011
			Attorneys: IMD Client Reference: Agent Reference: Z201131	1/20(MO)		
KLUFT	<u>Class(es):</u> 20 Int.	KLUFT-85039 Mexico	<b>ORD</b> 11	1124542 05-Oct-2010		1220944 06-Jun-2011
	Owner: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC Client: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC Agent: OLIVARES & CIA	<i>o</i> ()	Attorneys: IMD Client Reference: Agent Reference: 10M3300	ŏ		
KLUFT	<u>Class(es):</u> 20 lnt. <u>Owner:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC <u>Client:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC <u>Agent:</u> SOJUZPATENT	KLUFT-85748 Russian Federation	ORD  Attorneys: IMD Client Reference: Agent Reference: 11710	2011703839 14-Feb-2011 0098/65RU		451105 16-Jan-2012
KLUFT	<u>Class(es):</u> 20 Int., 24 Int.	KLUFT-85812 Taiwan 20 Int., 24 Int. E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC	ORD 100 15  Attorneys: IMD Client Reference:	100007128 15-Feb-2011		1490045 01-Dec-2011

Classical: 20 Int.   Class Company LLC   Class Maries of America   Class Maries of America   Classical: 20 Int.   Classical: 20 Int.	Wednesda	Trademark	KLUFT						KLUFT					KLUFT				KLUFT					
Client-Matter:         Sub Case Case Case Impression No. Country         Application No. Publication No. Publication Date Registration No. Registration Date (Proposition Proposition Proposition Date Number 1979)         Publication Date Registration Date Registration Date Registration Date Publication Date Registration D	Wednesday, February 20, 2013					Owner: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLO		Agent: MEHMET GUN & PARTNERS													Client: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC	Agent:	
Sub         Case         Application No.         Publication No.         Registration No.           Case         Type         Filing Date         Publication Date         Registration Note           Action Property         Publication Date         Registration Date           2011 10517         2011 10517         2011 10517           0F.Mar-2012         25 Mar-2012         2011 10517           Altornevs:         IMD         4031741         4031741           12-Apr-2011         12-Jul-2011         27-Sep-2011         4031741           Altornevs:         IMD         12-Jul-2011         17-Jan-2012         4031741           Altornevs:         IMD         17-Jan-2012         4031741         27-Sep-2011		Client-Matter: Country	KLUFT-85750	Turkey	)	0	· ·		KLUFT-85753	United States of A	O			KLUFT-86715	United States of A	O		KLUFT-86716	United States of A	Ω.			
lication No. Publication No. Registration No. gg Date Publication Date Registration Date 2011 10517  2011 10517 2011 05-Mar-2012  93261 4031741  407-2011 27-Sep-2011  93261 12-Jul-2011 27-Sep-2011  93261 12-Jul-2011 12-Jul-2011 27-Sep-2011  93261 12-Jul-2011 17-Jan-2012	Trademark Lis		ORD			Attorneys: IN	Client Reference:	Agent Reference: 2	ORD	merica	Attorneys: IN	Client Reference:	Agent Reference:	ORD	merica	Attorneys: IN	Client Reference: Agent Reference:	ORD	merica	Attorneys: IN	Client Reference:	Agent Reference:	
No. Registration No.  Date Registration Date 2011 10517 05-Mar-2012 4031741 27-Sep-2011	List		1	10-Feb-2011		MD		90.9273		12-Apr-2011	MD				12-Jul-2011	MD			12-Jul-2011		į		
Date Date		Publication No. Publication Date								12-Jul-2011					17-Jan-2012				17-Jan-2012				
		Registration No. Registration Date	2011 10517	05-Mar-2012					4031741	27-Sep-2011													
newal ad 021 021	Page: 12 of 19		Registered	10-Feb-2021					Registered	27-Sep-2021				Published				Published					

		TO CONTRACT TO CON	131			i
Trademark	Client-Matter: Country	Sub Case Case Type	Application No. Filing Date	Publication No. Publication Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
KLUFT - THE ROYAL STANDARD	KLUFT-85040 Mexico	ORD	1124543 05-Oct-2010		1234201 22-Aug-2011	Registered 05-Oct-2020
<u>Class(es):</u> 20 Int.			0000			(EN
Owner: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC		Attorneys: IMD				
		Client Reference:				_
Agent: OLIVARES & CIA		Agent Reference: 10M330	3301			
KLUFT - THE ROYAL STANDARD	KLUFT-68443	ORD	78/407105		3112746	Registered
	United States of America	ca	23-Apr-2004	26-Jul-2005	04-Jul-2006	04-Jul-2016
<u>(Jass(es):</u> 20 int., 21 int. Owner: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC		Attornevs: IMD				
-		Client Reference:				
		Agent Reference:				
KLUFT - THE ROYAL STANDARD	KLUFT-68444 United States of America	ORD	78/407112 23-Apr-2004	26-Apr-2005	3071972 21-Mar-2006	Registered 21-Mar-2016
<u>Class(es);</u> 24 Int. Owner: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC		Attorneys: IMD				
		Client Reference: Agent Reference:				
LIFE BALANCE	KLUFT-87821	ORD	85/548256 21.Feb.2012	03-1-1-2019	4209960 18-San-2012	Registered
		Attorneys: IMD				
<u>viem:</u> e.s. kluf i & company leo <u>Agent:</u>	15	Agent Reference:				

LUXETOP	LUX BED BY AIRELOOM	LUX	Trademark LIFE BALANCE & Design	Wednesday, February 20, 2013
<u>Class(es):</u> 20 Int. <u>Owner:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC <u>Client:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC <u>Agent:</u>	Olass(es): 20 Int. Owner: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC Client: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC Agent:	<u>Class(es):</u> 20 Int. <u>Owner:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC <u>Client:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC <u>Agent:</u>	gn <u>Class(es):</u> 20 lnt. <u>Owner:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC <u>Client:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC <u>Agent:</u>	ry 20, 2013
KLUFT-88655 United States of America C <u>Cli</u>	KLUFT-88874 United States of America	KLUFT-89488 United States of America C C	Client-Matter: Country  KLUFT-87836  United States of America  C  C  Again	
ORD erica  Attorneys: IMD Client Reference: Agent Reference:	ORD erica  Attorneys: IMD Client Reference: Agent Reference:	ORD erica  Attorneys: IMD Client Reference: Agent Reference:	Sub Case Case Type ORD erica Attorneys: IMD Client Reference: Agent Reference:	Trademark Lis
85/702437 13-Aug-2012 PV	85/720802 05-Sep-2012	78/664139 05-Jul-2005	Application No. Filing Date 85/582611 28-Mar-2012	List
15-Jan-2013	19-Feb-2013		Publication No. Publication Date 03-Jul-2012	
		3446558 10-Jun-2008	Registration No. Registration Date 4210123 18-Sep-2012	
Published	Published	Registered 10-Jun-2018	Status Next Renewal Registered 18-Sep-2022 PATENT	Page: 14 of 19

			THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	131			ı
Trademark		Client-Matter: Country	Sub Case Case Type	Application No. Filing Date	Publication No. Publication Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
LUXSPRING (Script form)		KLUFT-87702	ORD	85/528570			Published <b>–</b>
		United States of America		30-Jan-2012	19-Jun-2012		N.
10	<u>Class(es):</u> 20 Int.						ΤE
	Owner: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC		Attorneys: IMD				Δ-
	Client: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC		Client Reference:				P
	Agent:	<u>Ag</u>	Agent Reference:				
LUXSPRING (word mark)		KLUFT-87709	ORD	85/528581			Published
		United States of America		30-Jan-2012	19-Jun-2012		
le.	Owner: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC		Attorneys: IMD				
	-	<u>Q</u>	Client Reference:				
		<u>&amp;</u> <u>k</u>	Agent Reference:				
MADELEINE BED		KLUFT-85658 United States of America	ORD	85/250033 23-Feb-2011	19-Jul-2011	4034554 04-Oct-2011	Registered 04-Oct-2021
	<u>Olass(es)</u> : 20 Int. <u>Owner</u> : E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC		<u>Attorneys:</u> IMD				
		<u>Oi</u> <u>Ag</u>	Client Reference: Agent Reference:				
PETITE PLAID DESIGN I (for mattress)	for mattress)	KLUFT-85655 United States of America	ORD	85/249997 23-Feb-2011		4100365 14-Feb-2012	Registered 14-Feb-2022
lo.		<u>2</u>	Attorneys: IMD				
	<u>Client:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC <u>Agent:</u>	<u>CI</u> <u>Ag</u>	Client Reference: Agent Reference:				

Wednesday, February 20, 2013	2013	Tre	rademark List	ist			Page: 16 of 19	
Trademark		Client-Matter: Country	Sub Case Case Type	Application No. Filing Date	Publication No. Publication Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Status Next Renewal	
PETITE PLAID DESIGN II (k	PETITE PLAID DESIGN II (for mattress and mattress foundations)	KLUFT-85657 United States of America	ORD	85/250026 23-Feb-2011		4103285 21-Feb-2012	Registered 21-Feb-2022	NT
Ω	<u>Class(es):</u> 20 Int.							ΓΕΙ
	Owner: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC		Attorneys: IMD					A٦
	Client: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC	<u>Client</u>	Client Reference:					P
	Agent:	<u>Agent</u>	Agent Reference:					
PLAID LABEL		KLUFT-85656	SUP	85/250019		4200184	Registered	}
ŀ		United States of America		23-Feb-2011		28-Aug-2012	28-Aug-2022	
I <u>C</u>	<u>Class(es)</u> : 20 Int. Owner: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC		Attorneys: IMD					
		<u>Client</u>	Client Reference:					
		Agent	Agent Reference:					
REALIZE YOUR LUXURY		KLUFT-68579 United States of America	ORD	76/594489 27-May-2004	31-May-2005	3085925 25-Apr-2006	Registered 25-Apr-2016	
ĺΩ		!	Attorneys: IMD					
	<u>Client:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC <u>Agent:</u>	<u>Client</u> <u>Agent</u>	Client Reference: Agent Reference:					
RIP VAN WINKLE		KLUFT-68268 United States of America	ORD	73/685498 21-Sep-1987		1493145 21-Jun-1988	Registered 21-Jun-2018	
ΙΩ	Class(es): 20 Int., 21 Int.  Owner: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC  Client: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC	<u>Client</u>	Attorneys: IMD Client Reference:					
		Agent	Agent Reference:					

		Frademark List	IST			Page: 17 of 19
	Client-Matter: Country	Sub Case Case Type	Application No. Filing Date	Publication No. Publication Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
ROYAL AIRELOOM	KLUFT-69482	ORD	76/614122		3090803	
Class(es): 20 Int.	United States of America		30-Sep-2004	20-Sep-2005	09-May-2006	09-May-2016 <b>EN</b>
Owner: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC		Attorneys: IMD				
Client: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC	<u>Olic</u>	Client Reference:				
<u>Agent:</u>	Age	Agent Reference:				
	KLUFT-88656	ORD	85/702446			Published
	United States of America		13-Aug-2012	15-Jan-2013		
Owner: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC		Attorneys: IMD	PV			
Client: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC	<u>Clie</u>	Client Reference:				
<u>Agent:</u>	Age	Agent Reference:				
STUDIO BY AIRELOOM	KLUFT-68230 United States of America	ORD	76/585565 05-Apr-2004	06-Sep-2005	3091901 16-May-2006	Registered 16-May-2016
<u>Class(es):</u> 20 Int. <u>Owner:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC		Attorneys: IMD				
<u>Client:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC <u>Agent:</u>	<u>Olic</u> Age	Client Reference: Agent Reference:				
SUPER FETHERBED	KLUFT-68271 United States of America	ORD	72/317510 27-Jan-1969		913355 08-Jun-1971	Registered 08-Jun-2021
Class(es): 20 Int., 21 Int.  Owner: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC  Client: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC	<u>Olic</u>	Attorneys: IMD				
	2282					
<u>Agent:</u>		Адс	<u>Agent Reference:</u>	<u>Agent Reference:</u>	<u>Agent Reference:</u>	Agent Reference:

Wednesday, February 20, 2013	20, 2013		Trademark List	ist			Page: 18 of 19	tio
Trademark		Client-Matter: Country	Sub Case Case Type	Application No. Filing Date	Publication No. Publication Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Status Next Renewal	
SYNCHRONIZED SUPPORT	AT	KLUFT-87747 United States of America	ORD	85/548674 21-Feb-2012	17-Jul-2012	4217418 02-Oct-2012	Registered 02-Oct-2022	NT
	Class(es): 20 Int.				: 9 1	9	9	ΓEΝ
	Owner: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC		Attorneys: IMD					A٦
	Client: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC		Client Reference:					P
	Agent:	Ag	Agent Reference:					
THE BED & DESIGN		KLUFT-82588	ORD	77/810340		3929458	Registered	
		United States of America		21-Aug-2009	19-Jan-2010	08-Mar-2011	08-Mar-2021	
	Owner: E.S. KILIET & COMPANY II.C.		Attorneys: IMD					
			Client Reference:					
		<u>Ag</u>	Agent Reference:					
THE BED BY AIRELOOM		KLUFT-82590 United States of America	ORD	77/810362 21-Aug-2009	19-Jan-2010	3887506 07-Dec-2010	Registered 07-Dec-2020	
	Class(es): 20 Int. Owner: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC		<u>Attorneys:</u> IMD					
	<u>Client:</u> E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC <u>Agent:</u>	<u>Ci</u> ;	Client Reference: Agent Reference:					
THE BED BY AIRELOOM & DESIGN	& DESIGN	KLUFT-82589	ORD	77/810350	16 0000	3848803	Registered	
	Class(es): 20 Int. Owner: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC		Attorneys: IMD	c .			; ;	
	Client: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC Agent:	<u>Ci</u> <u>Ag</u>	Client Reference: Agent Reference:					

VITAGENIC					THE HALSTEAD COM	Trademark	Wednesday, February 20, 2013
	Agent:	Client: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC	Class(es): 20 Int.		PANY		HY 20, 2013
KLUFT-68272 United States of Ame				United States of Ame	KLUFT-79980	Client-Matter: Country	
	Agent Reference:	Client Reference:	Attornevs:	rica	유	Sub C Case T	Trademark List
		į		24-Jun-2008			K List
						Publication No. Publication Date	
624994 10-Apr-1956				05-Jan-2010	3735417	Registration No. Registration Date	
Registered				05-Jan-2020	Registered	Status Next Renewal	Page: 19 of 19
	KLUFT-68272 ORD 71/687030 624994 United States of America 09-May-1955 10-Apr-1956	Agent:         Agent Reference:           KLUFT-68272         ORD 71/687030         624994           United States of America         09-May-1955         10-Aor-1956	Client: E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY LLC  Agent Reference:  Agent Reference:  Agent Reference:  Agent Reference:  ORD 71/687030  United States of America  09-May-1955  10-Apr-1956  10-Apr-2016	Class(es):     20 Int.       Owner:     E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC     Client Reference:       Agent:     Agent Reference:    **EUFT-68272**  **ORD** 71/687030**  **Direct States of America**  **OP-May-1955**  **Op-May-1955**  **Op-May-1956**  **O	Class(es):         20 Int.         24-Jun-2008         05-Jan-2010         05-Jan-2020           Class(es):         20 Int.         Attorneys:         IMD           Client:         E.S. KLUFT & COMPANY, LLC         Client Reference:         Agent Reference:           Agent:         Agent Reference:         Agent Reference:           Agent Reference:         Agent Reference:           Agent Reference:         Agent Reference:           Agent Reference:         Agent Reference:           Agent Reference:         Agent Reference:	HALSTEAD COMPANY	Client-Matter:         Sub Case Country         Application No. Country         Publication No. Publication No. Publication No. Publication No. Registration No. Publication No. Registration No. Status Country         Registration Date Next Renewal No. No. Publication No. Registration No. Publication No. Publication No. Registration No. Publication No. Registration No. Publication No. Publication No. Registration No. Registration No. Publication No. Registration No. Registration No. Publication No. Registration No. Publication No. Publication No. Publication No. Registration No. Publication No. Publication No. Registration No. Publication No. Public

# Aireloom / E.S. Kluft Domain / Site Information

		T8UNluyl	kluftllc			kluftmattress.com	www.zeonbost.com	website
	•	prOaxie8	aireloom J			aireloom	www.zeonhost.com	email / website
				dns2.zeonhost.com				
	pcanevit@aireloom.com	Taylor	eskluftandcompany	5/22/2015 dns1.zeonhost.com	5/22/2015	networksolutions.com	Network Solutions	kluftmattress.com
				dns2.zeonhost.com				
	pcanevit@aireloom.com	Taylor	eskluftandcompany	5/22/2015 dns1.zeonhost.com	5/22/2015	networksolutions.com	Network Solutions	eskluft.org
				dns2.zeonhost.com				
	pcanevit@aireloom.com	Taylor	eskluftandcompany [	5/22/2015 dns1.zeonhost.com	5/22/2015	networksolutions.com	Network Solutions	eskluft.net
				dns2.zeonhost.com				
	pcanevit@aireloom.com	Taylor	eskluftandcompany	5/22/2015 dns1.zeonhost.com	5/22/2015	networksolutions.com	<b>Network Solutions</b>	eskluft.info
				dns2.zeonhost.com				
	pcanevit@aireloom.com	Taylor	eskluftandcompany "	5/22/2015 dns1.zeonhost.com	5/22/2015	networksolutions.com	Network Solutions	eskluft.com
								SSL Cert
	pcanevit@aireloom.com	20883598 COOTIE4601	20883598		1/9/2015	Inexpensivedomains.com		mail.aireloom.com
				dns2.zeonhost.com				
	pcanevit@aireloom.com	20883598 COOTIE4601	20883598	6/24/2015 dns1.zeonhost.com	6/24/2015	Inexpensivedomains.com	Wild West Domains	aireloom.com
				dns2.zeonhost.com				
	pcanevit@aireloom.com	20883598 COOTIE4601	20883598	9/30/2016 dns1.zeonhost.com	9/30/2016	Inexpensivedomains.com	Wild West Domains	aireloombedding.com
RF				dns2.zeonhost.com				
ΞE	pcanevit@aireloom.com	20883598 COOTIE4601	20883598	9/18/2016 dns1.zeonhost.com	9/18/2016	Inexpensivedomains.com	Wild West Domains	aireloom-mattress.com
· ·				dns2.zeonhost.com				
03	pcanevit@aireloom.com	20883598 COOTIE4601	20883598	9/18/2016 dns1.zeonhost.com	9/18/2016	Inexpensivedomains.com	Wild West Domains	aireloommattress.net
36				ns4.creativeforcemedia.com				
-	pcanevit@aireloom.com	20883598 COOTIE4601	20883598	9/10/2016 ns3.creativeforcemedia.com	9/10/2016	Inexpensivedomains.com	Wild West Domains	aireloommattress.com
	Contact of Record	Password	Username	Name Servers	Exp Date	Registered Through	Registrar	Domain
	3/27/201 <b>5</b>							

ftp - both sites

64.92.102.4

Owner: KLUFT, EARL S.  Agent:  Title: MATTRESS DESIGN	CON	<u>Agent:</u> <u>Title:</u> MATTRESS DESIGN	<u>ner:</u> KLUFT, EAF	Client-Matter Sub Case Country Case Type KI HET-GOEGS	Wednesday, February 20, 2013 Client:
EARL S. ESS DESIGN		ESS DESIGN	25 EARL S	ype	
			25-Jan-2005 - S.	Application No. Filing Date	2013 Client: 5
ю-тиау-со го	10-0115703-A1			Publication No. Publication Date	i.
Attorneys: IMD  Client Reference:  Agent Reference:	7917980 05. Apr. 2011	Client Reference: Agent Reference:	05-Jan-2010 <u>Attorneys:</u> THM	Patent No. Patent Date	Patent List
THM	Issued			Status Expiration Date	
					Page: 1 of 1
				PATENT	PATENT

#### **SCHEDULE B**

# **EXCLUDED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LICENSES**

License Agreement, dated August 20, 2007, by and between King Koil Licensing Company, Inc. and E.S. Kluft & Company, LLC.

License Agreement dated December 31, 2007 by and between King Koil Licensing Company, Inc. and E.S. Kluft & Company, LLC.

Trademark Assignment Agreement by and between Nicholas B. Mack and E.S. Kluft & Company, LLC, in connection with "Lux" trademark, Registration No. 3,446,558 and goodwill associated therewith.

Letter Agreement, dated as of December 21, 2012, by and between Fulwider Patton LLP, on behalf of E.S. Kluft & Company, LLC, and Rodrigo Corral Studio, in connection with Aireloom logs and taglines and Sarah McMenemy illustrations.

Assignment of Patent Rights by and between Jose G. Alvarez and E.S. Kluft & Company, LLC, in connection with invention described and claimed in patent application Serial No. 13/075,316.

Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of March 19, 2004, by and among E.S. Kluft & Company, LLC, Eastman House of California, Inc., and Chittenden & Eastman Company, including all of the exhibits and schedules thereto.

PATENT REEL: 036179 FRAME: 0868

RECORDED: 07/24/2015